

St. Mary's County Government

PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE
Jenna Guzman, Communications Director
SMCG TV 95 Station Manager

Media Inquiries: 301-475-4200, ext. 1342, or PIO@stmaryscountymd.gov

COMMISSIONERS OF ST. MARY'S COUNTY

James R. Guy, President
Mike Alderson, Jr., Commissioner
Eric S. Colvin, Commissioner
Michael. L. Hewitt, Commissioner
Scott R. Ostrow, Commissioner

NEWS RELEASE for Immediate Release

No. 2025 – 066 March 24, 2025, 3 p.m.

St. Mary's County Commission on the Environment Announces Annual Earth Day Celebration at Summerseat Farm

LEONARDTOWN, MD – The St. Mary's County Commission on the Environment (COE) is excited to announce the annual **Earth Day Celebration** will be held on **Saturday, April 26, 2025, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.** at **Summerseat Farm in Mechanicsville, MD**. This family-friendly event will take place **rain or shine**.

Attendees will have the opportunity to meet and engage with local environmental organizations, explore unique vendor crafts, and enjoy a variety of interactive activities. Hop on a hayride, take part in a guided nature walk, or relax on the lawn while listening to live music and savoring local food offerings. Whether you're a nature enthusiast, a craft lover, or simply looking to enjoy a day outdoors, this event has something for everyone!

The Commission on the Environment is currently **accepting vendor applications** for this event. Local artisans, environmental groups, and community organizations are encouraged to participate.

For more information, questions, or to request a **vendor application**, please contact the **St. Mary's County Commission on the Environment (COE)** at **COEStMarys@gmail.com**.

Learn more about the COE at www.stmaryscountymd.gov/COE.

###